TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
codeMantra, LLC		102/19/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	codeMantra U.S. LLC	
Street Address:	470 Atlantic Avenue, 4th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3972541	CM UNIVERSAL PDF
Registration Number:	3529222	COLLECTION POINT
Registration Number:	3400396	UNIVERSAL PDF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669471121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 585-263-1000

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069299/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen M. Walsh
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0341

3972541

UL CE COLOR

Signature:	/kristenmwalsh/
Date:	02/24/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=codeMantra_Trademark_Assignment#page1.tif source=codeMantra_Trademark_Assignment#page2.tif source=codeMantra_Trademark_Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0342

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), dated as of February 19, 2014, is delivered by codeMantra, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (the "Seller"), pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated January 21, 2014 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), by and among the Seller, Anantha P. Tirupati, Sriprakash Narayanan, Abirami G. Vijayan and codeMantra U.S. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Buyer"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

The Seller desires to assign to the Buyer all of the Seller's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and/or service marks (the "Marks") set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the good will of the business pertaining thereto.

In consideration for entering into the Asset Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller does hereby assign, transfer, grant, sell and otherwise convey to the Buyer all of the Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights therein, applications to register therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

[Signature Page Follows]

14748548.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0343

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller, being duly authorized, has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the date first above written.

SELLER:

CODEMANTRA, LLC

Name: Anantha P. Tirupati

Title: President & CEO

EXHIBIT A

- 1. CM UNIVERSAL PDF (words only) USPTO Reg. No. 3,972,541, registered by codeMantra, LLC.
- 2. COLLECTION POINT (words only) USPTO Reg. No. 3,529,222, registered by codeMantra, LLC.
- 3. UNIVERSAL PDF (words only) USPTO Reg. No. 3,400,396, registered by codeMantra, LLC.

14748548.3

RECORDED: 02/24/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0345